API Catalog
Edition September 2006
LWN 480.01-E / 09.2006 / 5000
20537 Hamburg, Wendenstr. 133-135
20506 Hamburg, P.O. Box 26 16 51
Fon +49 (40) 251 65-100
Fax +49 (40) 251 65-500
LESER GmbH & Co. KG E-Mail: sales@leser.com

 • Conventional design  01/02
 • Balanced bellows design 01/04
 How to order
 • Numbering system 01/06
 • Article numbers 01/08
 Dimensions
 • Metric Units 01/10
 • US Units  01/12
 Weights
 • Metric Units 01/14
 • US Units  01/15
 Orifice [ D – T]
 • Selection charts /
   Article numbers, dimensions and weights  01/16
 • Pressure temperature ratings
     [Metric Units + US Units] 01/18
 Flange drillings 01/72
 Flange facings 01/73
 Outlet with flange rating class 300 01/74
 Spare parts  01/76
 Available options 01/84
 Approvals  01/85
 Capacities
 • Steam [Metric Units + US Units]  01/86
 • Air [Metric Units + US Units] 01/88
 • Water [Metric Units + US Units] 01/90
Type
526Type 526
Packed lever H4
Closed bonnet
Conventional design
Ty
p
e
52
6
01/02 LWN 480.01-E
Conventional design
Type 526   Type 526
40  Cap H2
69  Needle bearing
16  Spring plate
54  Spring
12  Spindle
9  Bonnet
17  Spring plate
55  Stud
56  Nut
22  Lift stopper
57  Ball
66  Screw
61  Ball
73  Lock screw
7  Disc
6  Adjusting ring
1  Body
5  Nozzle
8  Guide
60  Gasket
14  Split ring
19  Lock nut
18  Adjusting screw
Plug 64
Ty
p
e
52
6
01/03LWN 480.01-E
Materials
Item Component

6
01/06 LWN 480.01-E
How to order – Numbering system
Type 526   Type 526
Article Number Set Pressure Connections
332211
5262.0012
Article No.
5 barg
Set Pressure Connections
Please state unit (in gauge)!
Please do not exceed the pressure
range defined in the spring charts.
526 2 001 2
1 2
1
2
3
4
3 4
.
 Valve Type 526
 Material code
 Valve code
 Identifies valve size, body material,
 orifice and flange class. Refer to
 page 01/08 and 01/09.
H45
If different from API 526 Standard
please refer to page 01/72.
Code Body + bonnet material
2 WCB 1.0619
3 LCB
4 CF8M 1.4408
7 WC6 1.7357
Code Lifting lever
2 screwed cap H2
3 plain lever H3
4 packed lever H4
5 plain lever with
open bonnet H3
Ty
p
e
52
6
01/07LWN 480.01-E
Type 526    Type 526
44 66
Options Documentation Code and Medium
55
Type 526 Option code
• RJ groove inlet   L58
• O-ring-disc
  CR “K” J21
  EPDM “D” J22
  FKM “L” J23
  FFKM “C” J20
• Disc 1.4404 /  316L stellited  J25
• Nozzle 1.4404 /  316L stellited  L62